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1398 CARROLLTON CROSSING DRIVE 
KERNERSVILLE, NC 27284 

336.904.0300 | FAX 336.904.0302 

FORSYTH COUNTY 
 

AGENCY 
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR/ 
PROGRAM DIRECTOR PTRC AAA FUNDED SERVICES  

   
First Contact: 
Senior Services, Inc. 
2895 Shorefair Drive 
Winston-Salem, NC 27105 
Phone: (336) 725-0907 
Fax: (336) 724-2010 
Email: lcovington@seniorservicesinc.org  
Web Page: www.seniorservicesinc.org  

Lee Covington 
President & CEO 
 
Kristen Perry 
Chief Operating Officer 
kperry@seniorservicesinc.org 
 
Sandra Rinaldi 
Vice President of Aging Resources 
srinaldi@seniorservicesinc.org  
 

Adult Day Care 
Adult Day Health 
Congregate Nutrition 
Family Caregiver Support Program 
Home Delivered Meals 
Information & Options Counseling 
In-Home Aide II, III 
In-Home Respite II, III 
 

   
Financial Pathways of the Piedmont 
7820 Northpoint Road, Suite 100 
Winston-Salem, NC 27106-3116 
Phone: (336) 773-0286 
Fax: (336) 896-0481 
Email: Phyllis@financialpaths.org  

Phyllis Caldwell-George 
President/CEO 
 
 

Information & Options Counseling 

   
Forsyth County Dept. of Social Services 
741 Highland Avenue 
PO Box 999 
Winston-Salem, NC 27102-4206 
Phone: (336) 703-3639 
Fax: (336) 727-2782 
Email: hallwr@forsyth.cc  

Christine Dowdell 
Director 
 
Richard ‘Rick’ Hall 
Adult Division Director 
 
 

In-Home Aide I, III 
Operation Fan Heat Relief 
 

   
Legal Aid of NC – Greensboro 
122 N. Elm Street, Suite 700 
Greensboro, NC 27401 
Phone: (366) 272-0148 
Senior Legal Helpline 
Toll-Free: 1-877-579-7562 
Email:  jenniferw@legalaidnc.org  
 

Jennifer Worley 
Supervising Attorney 
Senior Law Project 

Legal Services  

The Shepherd’s Center of Kernersville 
636 Gralin Street 
PO Box 2044 
Kernersville, NC 27284 
Phone: (336) 996-6696 
Fax: (336) 996-7064 
Email: lynne@shepctrkville.com 
 

Asheley Cooper 
Executive Director 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Senior Center General Purpose 
Senior Center Operations 
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AGENCY 
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR/ 
PROGRAM DIRECTOR PTRC AAA FUNDED SERVICES  

Senior Enrichment Center 
         636 Gralin Street 

Kernersville, NC 27284 
Phone: (336) 992-0591 
Email:  seniorcenter@triad.rr.com 

Lisa Miller  
Senior Center Director                     
 

   
The Shepherd’s Center of Greater Winston-Salem 
1700 Ebert Street 
Winston-Salem, NC 27103 
Phone: (336) 748-0217 
Fax: (336) 724-6545 
Email: smatthews@shepherdscenter.org  
Web Page: www.shepherdscenter.org  
 

 Sam Matthews  
 Executive Director 
 
 Kristin Larson  
 Senior Center Director 
 klarson@shepherdscenter.org 

 

Senior Center General Purpose 
Senior Center Operations 
 

Trans-AID of Forsyth County 
Winston-Salem Transportation Authority (WSTA) 
1060 North Trade Street, 27101 
PO Box 2511 
Winston-Salem, NC 27102-2511 
Phone: (336) 727-2600 
Fax: (336) 727-8104 
Email:  jackie.settle@ratpdev.com  
Web Page:  www.wstransit.com 
 

  Brian Bryant 
  General Manager 
 
  Jackie Settle  
  Customer Service Manager 
 

Medical Transportation 
General Transportation 

Solutions for Independence 
Center for Independent Living 
7744 North Point Blvd. 
Winston-Salem, NC 27106  
Phone: (336) 767-7060 
Fax: (336) 760-7240 
Email:  mark@sicilnc.org  
 

  Mark Steele  
  Executive Director 
 
 

Not a Funded Service Provider 

Support Systems of Forsyth County 
1922 S. Martin Luther King Drive, Suite 40 
Winston-Salem, NC 27107 
Phone: (336) 695-3648 
Email: ssfcinc@gmail.com  
 

Courtney James 
Director 

Medical Transportation 
General Transportation 

Veterans Service Office, Clemmons District 
3802 Clemmons Road, Suite C 
Clemmons, NC 27012 
Phone: (336) 664-1000 
Fax: (336) 664-1001 
Email: Barry.west@milvets.nc.gov  
Email: Nancy.luckey@milvets.nc.gov  

Barry West  
Veterans Service Officer 
 
Nancy Luckey, 
Veterans Service Officer 

Not a Funded Service Provider 
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